
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5142

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2022

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Higher Education Courses Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Higher Education Courses

Advance - 2022)

 

I, KATE CHIPPERFIELD,  DETERMINE  that:  

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 238,484,645 0 238,484,645

Charles Sturt University 169,411,344 0 169,411,344

Kent Institute Australia Pty Ltd. 0 0 0

Macquarie University 160,167,612 0 160,167,612

Southern Cross University 83,604,645 0 83,604,645

The University of New England 98,410,869 0 98,410,869



Page 2

The University of New South Wales 244,032,074 0 244,032,074

The University of Newcastle 209,991,415 0 209,991,415

The University of Sydney 275,298,778 0 275,298,778

University of Technology Sydney 204,533,921 0 204,533,921

University of Western Sydney 273,833,396 0 273,833,396

University of Wollongong 136,477,222 0 136,477,222

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 260,828,832 0 260,828,832

Federation University Australia 83,294,022 0 83,294,022

La Trobe University 232,337,947 0 232,337,947

Monash University 290,043,940 0 290,043,940

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

258,005,922 0 258,005,922

Swinburne University of Technology 157,056,756 0 157,056,756

The University of Melbourne 251,120,481 0 251,120,481

Victoria University 121,487,054 0 121,487,054

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 117,787,403 0 117,787,403

Griffith University 245,674,952 0 245,674,952

James Cook University 111,973,824 0 111,973,824

Queensland University of Technology 277,372,223 0 277,372,223

The University of Queensland 268,028,406 0 268,028,406

University of Southern Queensland 128,754,403 0 128,754,403

University of the Sunshine Coast 148,999,683 0 148,999,683

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 246,601,101 0 246,601,101

Edith Cowan University 150,175,359 0 150,175,359

Murdoch University 87,476,328 0 87,476,328

The University of Western Australia 138,221,206 0 138,221,206

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 140,221,018 0 140,221,018

The University of Adelaide 152,799,706 0 152,799,706

University of South Australia 194,862,678 0 194,862,678

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 194,779,275 0 194,779,275

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University 56,959,329 0 56,959,329

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 84,956,790 0 84,956,790

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 65,990,920 0 65,990,920

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Alphacrucis College Limited 0 0 0

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd 0 0 0



Page 3

Australian College of Nursing Ltd 0 0 0

Avondale College Limited 0 10,254,240 10,254,240

Box Hill Institute of TAFE 0 0 0

Chisholm Institutue 0 0 0

Christian Heritage College 0 3,866,813 3,866,813

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Crown Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Eastern College Australia Inc 0 791,589 791,589

Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Eynesbury International 0 0 0

Health Education and Training Institute 0 0 0

Higher Education Leadership Institute 0 0 0

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 6,196,889 6,196,889

Insearch Limited 0 0 0

International College of Management, Sydney 0 0 0

JMC Academy 0 0 0

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd 0 0 0

Marcus Oldham College 0 0 0

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

0 0 0

Melbourne Institute of Technology 0 0 0

Melbourne Polytechnic 0 1,626,570 1,626,570

Morling College Ltd 0 0 0

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd 0 0 0

S P Jain School of Global Management Pty Ltd 0 0 0

SAE Institute 0 0 0

South Australia Institute of Business & Technology 0 0 0

Southern Cross Education Institute (Higher

Education) Pty Ltd

0 0 0

Sydney Institute of Business and Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 2,307,344 2,307,344

TAFE  Queensland 0 0 0

TAFE SA 0 0 0

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE

NSW)

0 0 0

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and

Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 72,528,017 0 72,528,017

Top Education Group Ltd 0 0 0

Wentworth Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Wesley Institute 0 0 0

Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
6,632,583,496 25,043,445 6,657,626,941

Variation Reason

Add advances for 2022



Page 4

Approved by KATE CHIPPERFIELD on 20 January 2022 at 13:21:32

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22

January 2022 05:00:30


